FOR FURNISHING AND ERECTING IRON 
RAILINGS AROUND THE GRASS PLOTS IN 
BROADWAY, BETWEEN 110TH AND 122D 
STS. 

The amount of security required is Eight 
Thousand Dollars ($8,000). The number of days 
allowed for the complete performance of the work 
i; one hundred and twenty-five (125) consecu-
tive working days. 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Plans may be seen and blank forms obtained 
at the office of the Department of Parks, 
Arsenal, Central Park, Manhattan. 

CHARLES B. STOVER, President;

[...]

TER BUILDING LOCATED IN WINTHROP 
PARK, BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN, TO-
GETHER WITH ALL THE WORK INCI-
DENTAL THERETO. 

The time allowed for the completion of this 
contract will be one hundred and twenty (120) 
days. The amount of the security required is 
Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 

Bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms may be obtained at the office of 
the Department of Parks, Boroughs of Brooklyn 
and Queens, Litchfield Mansion, Prospect Park 
West and 5th st., Prospect Park, Brooklyn.

[...]

16,000 pounds of steel bars in foundations and 

sheeting left in place. 
100 linear feet of twelve (12) inch drain pipe. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be three hundred (300) consecutive 
working days. The amount of security required 
will be Forty-five  Thousand Dollars ($45,000). 

No. 2. FOR CONSTRUCTING A SEWER 
AND APPURTENANCES IN E. 236TH ST., 
BETWEEN KATONAH AVE. AND MARTHA 
AVE. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as fol-
lows: 

112 linear feet of pipe sewer, 15- inch. 
481 linear feet of pipe sewer, 12-inch.

[...]

M.) of timber for foundations, 

and sheeting left in place. 
500 pounds of steel bars in foundation. 
25 linear feet of 12-inch drain pipe. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be sixty (60) consecutive working days. 
The amount of security required will be One 
Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($1,600). 

No. 3, FOR CONSTRUCTING 	SEWER 
AND APPURTENANCES IN SIMPSON ST , 
BETWEEN E. 167TH ST. AND A POINT 
ABOUT 251 FEET SOUTHERLY THERE-
FROM. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as f )1. 
lows: 

273 linear feet of pipe sewer, 12-inch. 
26 spurs for house conn ections, over and above

[...]

M.) of timber for foundations 

and sheeting left in place. 
12 linear feet of twelve (12) inch drain pi •e. 
The time allowed for the comp'etion of the 

work will be ninety (90) consecutive working 
days. Th,. amItint of security reouired wi I be 
One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 

No. 4. FOR REGULATING, GRADING. 
SETTING CURBSTONES, FLAGGING THE 
SIDEWALKS, LAYING CROSSWALKS.  
BUILDING APPROACHES AND PLACIN(; 
FENCES IN ALBANY ROAD, FROM VAN 
CORTLANDT PARK SOUTH TO BAILEY 
AVE ; BAILEY AVE.. FROM ALBANY ROAD 

SEDOWICK AVE.:

[...]

7,500 pounds of steel bars, furnished and in 

place. 
1 receiving basin, complete. 
6 receiving basins, to be rebuilt. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be five hundred (500) working days. 
The amount of security required will be Sixty-
five Thousand Dollars ($65,000). 

No. 5. FUR REGULATING, GRADING, 
SETTING CURBSTONE, FLAGGING THE 
SIDEWALK LAYING CROSSWALK S, 
BUILDING 

S 
 APPROACHES AND _PLACING 

FENCES IN JEROME AVE., FROM 
MOSHOLU PARKWAY TO THE NORTHER-
LY LINE OF THE CITY. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as fol-